CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

PROJECT: 15% Street Waterline Replacement (CI-15-001) DATE OF ISSUANCE: 10/11/2916
OWNER: City of Oregon City BID ITEMS: New Work

CONTRACTOR: Trench Line Excavation, Inc. ENGINEER: RH2 Engineering, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.
Description: This change order covers the following items:

Replace approximately 270 feet of 18” concrete sanitary sewer pipe in 15 Street between existing
manholes from Center Street to Main Street with 18” PVC pipe per Plan Sheet CO1.1.

Total Change Order: $67.676.29

Documents Supporting Changes: (1) Plan Sheet C01.1
(2) Change Proposal Price Breakdown

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:
Original Contract Price: $1,239,480.00 Original Contract Time: 120 days
Previous Approved Change Order(s): $9,077.35 Net Change Approved from Previous Change

Orders: 0 days
Change Order(s) Approved This Form: Contract Time Prior to This Change Order:
$67,676.26 10 dagx

Total of Change Order(s) Approved this Form. Net Increase (Decrease) of This Change
$76,753.61 Order: 10 days

Contract Price with all Approved
Change Orders: $1,316,233.61 Contract Time with All Approved Change
Orders: 130 days

APPROVED: APPROVED:
by s ".‘m
Owner Contractor

By signing this form, the Owner and the Contractor agree to release all claims to additional work or credit or delays,
occurting prior to the Date of Issuance, which have not been identified in this Change Order form.

10/11/16 3:18 PM J:\Data\ORC\916-011\8DC\Change Orders\Change Order No. 2\Change Order No 2.doc



